Declaration of compliance

Polyethylene Stretch Film Item No. 1020150handy

We confirm that the above mentioned product fulfills the requirements on materials and articles used for food
contact as described in the European Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended.

The ingredients used for the masterbatch are in compliance with BfR X on Colorants for Plastics and other
Polymers Used in Commodities.

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex | of Regulation
10/2011/EC as amended. Some of the substances are restricted by specific migration limits. Those limits are
complied with when the product is used as specified below.

No dual use additives — meaning that the substances are also authorized as food additives or flavoring
substances according to directives 1333/2008/EC and 1334/2008/EC — are present in the product.

The product does not contain a functional barrier as defined in EC-regulation 10/2011/EC.

Migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in EC-regulation 10/2011/EC as
amended.

The product can be used for long time storage at a maximum of 40°C for all kinds of foodstuffs. The product
can further more be employed for maximum 2 hours at 70°C.

The product is in compliance with European Council Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste.
The product does not contain substances of very high concern (SVHC) according to the REACH Regulation

1907/2006/EC

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation
1935/2004/EC.

The item is not manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC. The films supplied are not suitable for
direct contact with food and they can be used only as secondary packaging.

The end-users have the responsibility to check if the products supplied by Uniwrap A/S are in line with all
applicable technological and legislative requirements, so that they are suitable for the required use.

3 idlivibEp ass

Date: Jens Juuls Vej 32 /
oo _ DK‘§?§0 yipy J AT ,// /(/, ‘,/’ ‘/"M ( . {'?#«M"/"“‘Lﬂ‘
Name: £ SCCTH. 44586192611 < W Signature: CEife bttt

Uni-Wrap A/S * Strandvejen 1 * 8000 Arhus C * Denmark *




